# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the COVER SHEET. APPLICATION NUMBER 13115151 SHOULD HAVE BEEN 14115151 IN THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 036377 Frame 0528. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME FROM PHONAK AG TO SONOVA AG.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHONAK AG	07/10/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONOVA AG
Street Address:	LAUBISRUETISTRASSE 28
City:	STAEFA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8712

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115151
Application Number:	12676187
Application Number:	12742527
Application Number:	13133989
Application Number:	13384647
Application Number:	13577969
Application Number:	13577972
Application Number:	13583058
Application Number:	13642708
Application Number:	13695305
Application Number:	13701956
Application Number:	13794026
Application Number:	13811022
Application Number:	13811427
Application Number:	13820794
Application Number:	13878119
Application Number:	13884083
Application Number:	13981410

<u>PATENT</u>

503468461 REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0837

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13984357
Application Number:	13989234
Application Number:	13994326
Application Number:	13995574
Application Number:	14066082
Application Number:	14110953
Application Number:	14119273
Application Number:	14128158
Application Number:	14131250
Application Number:	14232693
Application Number:	14237220
Application Number:	14356970
Application Number:	14359139
Application Number:	14359408
Application Number:	14360067
Application Number:	14370559
Application Number:	14371002
Application Number:	14372502
Application Number:	14372551
Application Number:	14373140
Application Number:	14378785
Application Number:	14382107
Application Number:	14385548
Application Number:	14389864
Application Number:	14396442
Application Number:	14401293
Application Number:	14412313

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13105631458

Email: cslavin@hsh-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: CRAIG A. SLAVIN

Address Line 1: 840 APOLLO STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG A. SLAVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Craig A. Slavin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=DOC029#page1.tif	
source=DOC029#page2.tif	
source=DOC029#page3.tif	
source=DOC029#page4.tif	
source=DOC029#page5.tif	
source=DOC029#page6.tif	

Assignment Page 1 of 3

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2



 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHONAK AG	07/10/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOVA AG	
Street Address:	LAUBISRUETISTRASSE 28	
City:	STAEFA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8712	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676187
Application Number:	12742527
Application Number:	13115151 - SHOULD BE 14115151
Application Number:	13133989
Application Number:	13384647
Application Number:	13577969
Application Number:	13577972
Application Number:	13583058
Application Number:	13642708
Application Number:	13695305
Application Number:	13701956
Application Number:	13794026
Application Number:	13811022
Application Number:	13811427
Application Number:	13820794
Application Number:	13878119
Application Number:	13884083
Application Number:	13981410

file: ///C: /Users/11 mriepenhof/App Data/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary % 20 Interrept % 10 microsoft/Windows/Temporary % 20 microso



41	
Application Number:	13984357
Application Number:	13989234
Application Number:	13994326
Application Number:	13995574
Application Number:	14066082
Application Number:	14110953
Application Number:	14119273
Application Number:	14128158
Application Number:	14131250
Application Number:	14232693
Application Number:	14237220
Application Number:	14356970
Application Number:	14359139
Application Number:	14359408
Application Number:	14360067
Application Number:	14370559
Application Number:	14371002
Application Number:	14372502
Application Number:	14372551
Application Number:	14373140
Application Number:	14378785
Application Number:	14382107
Application Number:	14385548
Application Number:	14389864
Application Number:	14396442
Application Number:	14401293
Application Number:	14412313

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: +41 58 928 3310

Email: matthias.riepenhoff@sonova.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RIEPENHOFF, MATTHIAS Address Line 1: LAUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 Address Line 4: STAEFA, SWITZERLAND 8712

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150820_MHR_USPTO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHIAS RIEPENHOFF
Signature:	/Matthias Riepenhoff/
Date:	08/20/2015

REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0841

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich#page1.tif source=Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich#page2.tif source=Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich#page3.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT3490709 08/20/2015



REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0842



# **CERTIFICATION**

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of
Sonova AG(Sonova SA) (Sonova LTD)
domiciled in StäfaAddress: Laubisrütistrasse 28, 8712 Stäfa
This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich sinc 04 <sup>th</sup> July 1947. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the followin versions:
From 21 <sup>st</sup> October 1980 - 06 <sup>th</sup> July 2015
Phonak AG(Phonak SA) (Phonak Ltd) (Phonak SpA)
It has been entered since 06 <sup>th</sup> July under the following name:  Sonova AG(Sonova SA) (Sonova LTD)
(In reference to the aforementioned joint stock company, were other versions of th company name entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich prior to 21st October 1980)
The Commercial Register also indicates the following for the aforementioned company.
Share capital: CHF 2'500'000 (CHF two-five-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)
Of which is paid in: CHF 2'500'000 (CHF two-five-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)
Share denominations: 2'500 registered shares with a par value of CHF 1'000 each

Purpose: Manufacture, sale, import and export of electro-acoustic and related equipment, in particular hearing instruments, in addition to the acquisition of associated agencies, dealerships and other representative offices; can purchase and sell real property, maintain holdings in other companies, grant loans or other financing to the parent company or its and the other companies' direct or indirect subsidiaries, as well as provide security of every type for the liabilities of such companies.

Date of the articles of incorporation/bylaws: Date of the most recent version of the articles of incorporation: 18 <sup>th</sup> June 2015
(Apart from the aforementioned date, there are entries in the Commercial Registry of the Canton of Zurich pertaining to the joint-stock company (ltd.) being queried that contains articles of incorporation with a different dates)
The Commercial Register of Canton Zurich contains particulars in reference to the aforementioned company pertaining to the power of representation, in addition to other particulars. The following is entered in reference to the power of representation, among other things:
Member of the board of directors with joint signatory power (minimum of two):  Grevener, Hartwig, German citizen, in Küsnacht ZH, chairperson of the board of directors
Büchi, Patrick, of Münchwilen TG, in Winterthur Perego Schläpfer, Alessandra, of Wald AR, in Uetikon am See
Blumenstiel, Sven, German citizen, in Konstanz (DE)————————————————————————————————————
Audit body: PricewaterhouseCoopers AG (CHE-106.839.438), in Zurich

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 10th July 2015

Company number: CHE-101.989.881 (previously: CH-020.3.920.047-1)

Signed: Hp

Fee: CHF 50.--

PATENT REEL: 036561 FRAME: 0845

**RECORDED: 09/05/2015**